6/14G/13
6 April 2011
Bradfield Road, West Lindfield  NSW  2070
Notification of Change
Certificate of Approval No 6/14G/13
Change No 2
Issued by the Chief Metrologist under Regulation 60
of the

Instruments carry the following markings:
Manufacturer’s mark, or name written in full  Ishida (or Shinko Denshi)
Model designation      ……
Serial number      ......
Accuracy class      Y(b)
Pattern approval mark     6/14G/13
Maximum capacity      Max …. kg
Minimum capacity      Min .…. kg
Verification scale interval     e =….... kg
Maximum conveyor speed     ............. m/s
Minimum conveyor speed     ............. m/s
Maximum object length     Max ..... cm
Special temperature limits    0oC to +40oC
2.  Description of Variant 1
A model Carrier Weigh CW-900 class Y(b) automatic catchweighing instrument.
This model is the same as the pattern (model CW-1200) except that the belt
width for the model CW-900 is 900 mm.
…./4
6/14G/13
28 February 2006
Technical Schedule No 6/14G/13                Page 4
TEST  PROCEDURE
Instruments should be tested in accordance with any relevant tests specified in
the Uniform Test Procedures.
Ensure that instruments are only being used within the special temperature limits
stated elsewhere in this Technical Schedule.
Non-automatic Operation (class 4)
The maximum permissible errors for increasing and decreasing loads on initial
verification/certification for loads, m, expressed in verification scale intervals, e,
are:
±0.5e for loads 0 ≤ m ≤  50;
±1.0e for loads 50 < m ≤ 200; and
±1.5e for loads 200 < m ≤ 1000.
•  With the conveyor switched off, carry out a load test and an eccentricity test.
Automatic Operation
The maximum permissible errors for class Y(b) automatic catchweighing
instruments for increasing and decreasing loads on initial verification/certification
for loads, m, expressed in verification scale intervals, e, are:
±1.5e for loads 0 ≤ m ≤  50;
±2e for loads 50 < m ≤ 200; and
±2.5e for loads 200 < m ≤ 1000.
•  Prepare two test objects, one close to minimum capacity and the other
close to the maximum capacity.  The uncertainty of the test masses shall
be equal to or better than 0.5e.
•  The tests shall be conducted at the maximum rate at which the system will
operate (i.e. introduce packages immediately after each other).
•  Vary the position of the test masses across the load receptor.
TESTS – Use the following tests to determine compliance with the maximum
permissible errors – n is a whole number.
TEST 1 – Maximum permissible error = ±1.5e
Test load = ne
Readings:  A: (n - 2)e    reject
B: (n + 2)e    reject
A < Readings < B   accept
…./5
rk1878
Cross-Out
rk1878
Sticky Note
Amended by Change Notice
6/14G/13
28 February 2006
Technical Schedule No 6/14G/13                Page 5
TEST 2 – Maximum permissible error = ±2e
Test load = (n + 0.5)e
Readings:  A: (n - 2)e    reject
B: (n + 3)e    reject
A < Readings < B   accept
TEST 3 – Maximum permissible error = ±2.5e
Test load = ne
Readings:  A: (n - 3)e    eject
B: (n + 3)e    reject
A < Readings < B   accept